Деревня Заречье

	№
хозяйства
	Фамилия, имя, отчество члена
колхоза и его семьи
	Год
рождения

	53
	Кузьмина Афанасья Ивановна
Николай Александрович
	1804
1928

	54
	Горбунов Василий Андреевич
Анна Степановна
Надежда Васильевна
Нина Васильевна
Галина Васильевна
Татьяна Васильевна
Александра Васильевна
Валентин Васильевич
 
	1911
1910
1934
1937
1940
1951
1949
1946

	55
	Горбунов Афанасий Иванович
Мария Андреевна
Евгений Афанасьевич
Владимир Афанасьевич
Софья Афанасьевна
 
	1895
1889
1932
1922
1920

	56
	Лодыгин Александр Михайлович
Анастасия Григорьевна
Лидия Александровна
Анатолий Александрович
Валентин Александрович
Алексей Александрович
Кравцова Евдокия Михайловна
Николай Федорович
 
	1894
1897
1929
1935
1940
1927
1922
1945

	57
	Горбунов Степан Петрович
Наталья Степановна
	1876
1885

	58
	Лодыгин Афанасий Петрович
Афанасья Ильинична
Лидия Афанасьевна
Николай Афанасьевич
Галина Афанасьевна
Александр Афанасьевич
Валерий Афанасьевич
 
	1902
1904
1931
1935
1938
1946
1942

	59
	Прилучная Александра Михайловна
	1893

	60
	Горбунова Парасковья Михайловна
Евгения Степановна
Эльвира Степановна
 
	1902
1935
1940

	61
	Кузьмин Павел Михайлович
Прилучная Татьяна Михайловна
Кузьмина Мария Павловна
Кузьмин Василий Павлович
 
	1898
1899
1926
1930

	62
	Прилучная Елизавета Степановна
Галина Михайловна
Валентин Михайлович
	1909
1937
1941

	63
	Кузьмин Иван Ловёрович
Зыков  Александр Ермолаевич
Александра Ивановна
Валентин Александрович
Василий Александрович
Вера Александровна
	1877
1914
1919
1938
1942
1947
 

	64
	Третьякова Анна Лотовна
Лидия Михайловна
Александра Михайловна
Леонид Михайлович
	1906
1925
1935
1931
 

	65
	Кузьмин Павел Васильевич
Зиновьева Ивея Романовна
Кузьмина Анна Селиверстовна
Александра Павловна
Екатерина Павловна
Владимир Павлович
Любовь Павловна
Татьяна Павловна
	1909
1921
1881
1937
1939
1951
1951
1953
 

	66
	Горбунова Павла Александровна
	1884

	67
	Лодыгин Василий Михайлович
Сергей Васильевич
	1886
1927

	68
	Кузьмин Иван Иванович
Анна Михайловна
Владимир Иванович
Елизавета Ивановна
Николай Иванович
 
	1911
1907
1931
1934
1943

	69
	Третьяков Александр Петрович
Серафима Степановна
Анастасия Алекс-на
Тамара Алекс-на
Николай Алекс-ич
 
	1891
1893
1925
1927
1931

	70
	Горбунов Яков Михайлович
Марфа Платоновна
Владимир Яковлевич
Альберт Яковлевич
Надежда Яковлевна
Мария Яковлевна
Екатерина Яковлевна
Валентин Яковлевич
Галина Яковлевна
Любовь Яковлевна
	1906
1904
1927
1929
1931
1933
1936
1940
1943
1950
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	251
	 
 
Лодыгин Алексей  Алекс-вич
Кравцовы Евдокия  Михайловна
Николай   Федорович
 
	
1927
1922
1945

	252
	 
 
Лодыгины Наталья   Васильевна
Ираида   Евменьевна
Валерий   Михайлович
Энгельс   Михайлович
 
	
1921
1880
1939
1940



